

The Honors Junior Golf Program c/o Virginia Flanagin 657 E. Palm Avenue Redlands, CA 92374





# 6<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL HONORS JUNIOR GOLF BENEFIT TOURNAMENT

JW LEWIS SR. MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT



Classic Club Golf Course 75200 Classic Club Blvd. Palm Desert, CA (760) 601-3600

Saturday, September 16, 2023 8:00 AM Shotgun Start ENTRY FEE \$150



## Schedule of Events

#### Friday, September 15, 2023

7:00 AM Practice Round/Skins GameStroke Play (gross/net)

#### Saturday, September 16, 2023

6:30 AM	Registration
6:30 AM	Practice Range Opens
8:00 AM	Shotgun Start - Scramble Play
1:30 PM	Awards Luncheon

- Recognition of Selected Sponsors
- Presentation to Junior Golfers
- Silent Auction
- Raffle Drawing
- Trophy Presentations

#### Disclaimer

Due to Covid-19 protocols participate at your own risk. Masking and safe distance recommended



**Amari Avery**, University of Southern California, qualified for the second time for the U.S. Women's Open Championship – Pebble Beach, July 6-9 2023

## YOUR SPONSORSHIP LEVEL INCLUDES

#### Front 9 and/or Back 9 Sponsors \$4,000

Includes 1 Foursome, Full Premium Page Ad, 1 Sponsor Banner at front or back 9, 2 Tee Signs, Reserved Seating and Special Recognition at Awards Banquet.

#### Platinum

\$1,600

Includes 1 Foursome, Full Page Premium Ad in Program Booklet, 2 Tee Signs, Reserved Seating and Acknowledgment at Awards Banquet.

#### Gold

Silver

#### \$1,200

\$650

Includes 1 Foursome, Half Page Ad in Program Booklet, 2 Tee Signs, Reserved Seating and Acknowledgment at Awards Banquet.

Includes 2 Individual Entries, 1 Tee Sign, and 1 Half Page Ad in Program Booklet.

Bronze	<b>\$370</b> (\$40 saving)	
Includes 1 Individual Entry, 1 Tee Sign, and		
1 Quarter Page Ad in Program Booklet.		
Teo Ciana	\$130	
Tee Sign	915U	
Business Card Ad	\$100	

On Saturday, September 16, 2023 the members of The Honors Golf Club will host the 6th Annual Junior Golf Benefit Tournament / JW Lewis Memorial Tournament at the Classic Club Golf Course in Palm Desert. The course is formerly the home of the Bob Hope Chrysler Classic. You will have the opportunity to enjoy a round of golf at a prestigious golf course while helping us raise funds to support our junior golfers with scholarships and golf development.

The Honors Junior Golf Program, a 501 (c)(3) corporation, was founded in 2003. Its mission is to assist young men and women student athletes in excelling in the game of golf. The program currently supports 10 academically and athletically inspired youths. Our Juniors are positioning themselves to receive university golf scholarships, making significant contributions to their college golf teams or possible advancement to one of the professional golf tours.

By becoming a sponsor for this wonderful event, you will be helping us make a difference in the lives of young people. Please choose your level of sponsorship on this form.

### Our In-College Junior Golfers

**Shani Waite** - Prairie View University 2023 (3yr) Graduate Magna Cum-laude - Criminal Justice immediately entering postgraduate Master's Degree Program and will still play collegiate golf.

**Kristopher Stiles** - San Jose State, an elite level golfer with 3 years of D1 collegiate experience majoring in Corporate Accounting & Finance, 2024

Marley Franklin - Howard University - Northeast Conference Rookie of the Year. She is the 1st in the Howard Golf Program to receive this high honor. (Male or Female). Alexis Johnson - Bethune - Cookman College

Alexis Johnson - Bethune - Cookman College Awarded Academic Scholarship

## Artises "Bear" Huff

Martin Luther King HS - Class of 2023 Martin Luther King HS Golf Team - MVP Golf Scholarship - Howard University Computer Information Systems Selected for Inaugural Tiger Woods Jr Golf Tournament Awarded 2023 Pacific Desert Area WSGA Scholarship



#### Tournament Namesake: JW Lewis Sr.

For nearly two decades 'JW' Lewis was the anchor of The Honors Golf Club Junior Golf Program. As the adoring father advisor, he brought the 'country-way of child raising' with encouraging support and golfing ethics to the juniors. He especially mentored juniors, Robbie Melton, Kiante Robinson, Christian Hobson, Kendel Hodges, Bear Huff and at that time, the first girl player, Shani Waite, and later Amari and Alona Avery. JW enthusiastically prepared the junior golfers for tournament play and created a winning reputation for the Honors Junior Golf Program, pre-teens often taking down high school seniors and graduates. For all his generous contributions of money, time and effort, we will continue to play this annual event bearing his name to commemorate his dedicated service.



**Tournament Contacts** Dwayne Davidson, Tournament Chairman (909) 684-8583 Email: davidson341@msn.com

> Theron Jones (TJ), President (951) 489-8327 Email: B52RN1800@aol.com

> > Alona Avery

Tour - Ranked #1

Marissa Nihei

Plaved all 5 events on

Tour, Hole-in-One -

Played all 5 events on

Stephen Curry Underrated

Indian Canyons #7

Finlay Nihei

Tour

Stephen Curry Underrated

the Year

Leading 2023 Toyota Cup

2022 Toyota Cup Player of











**Myla Robinson** Shot a sizzling -3 under par to win Future Champions Golf Tour event in Las Vegas. Girls 13-14.

## Zariyah Bell-Kane

Received ESPY Female Athlete of the Year 2023 for El Dorado High School -Las Vegas



**Registration Form** Entry Deadline 09.06.2023 Visit our Website to Register • thehonorgolfclub.com Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Address \_\_\_\_\_ Phone \_\_\_\_\_ Email Entry Fee of \$150.00 Enclosed \$ \_\_\_\_\_ Requested Foursome (names) 1) 2)\_\_\_\_\_ 3) Mulligans: 4 for \$20 3-50/50 Holes: \$15 Skins Game (9-15-23): \$120 (includes meal voucher) Gross/Net Buy-in: \$20 Sorry cannot attend - Will donate \$ Ad Info Deadline 08/21/2023

 Full Page • \$425 \_\_\_\_\_\_ 1/2 Page \$225 \_\_\_\_\_\_

 1/4 Page • \$130 \_\_\_\_\_\_ Tee Sign \$130 \_\_\_\_\_\_

 Business Card • \$100 \_\_\_\_\_\_

Total amount enclosed: \$ \_

Payment Options Zelle: TJones525@aol.com

Make Checks Payable to Honors Junior Golf Program Mail to: Honors Junior Golf Program c/o Virginia Flanagin 657 E. Palm Ave., Redlands, CA 92374